RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION APPROVING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE OF ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE DESIGN, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF AN ADVANCED TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council of the City of Joliet, Illinois (City) find it in the best interest of the City to enter into an Agreement with the Illinois Department of Transportation for the Design, Operation and Maintenance of an Advanced Traffic Management System in the City of Joliet;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOLIET AS FOLLOWS:

- **SECTION 1:** The Mayor and City Council hereby approve the Agreement with the State of Illinois Department of Transportation for the Design, Operation and Maintenance of an Advanced Traffic Management System in the City of Joliet.
- **SECTION 2**: The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the Agreement on behalf of the City of Joliet.
- **SECTION 3**: This Resolution shall be in effect upon its passage.

PASSED this day of	, 2024.
MAYOR	CITY CLERK
VOTING YES:	
VOTING NO:	
NOT VOTING:	